2026, has inter-alia, approved allotment of 3000 (three thousand) units of listed, rated, redeemable, 

rupee denominated commercial papers with a face value of INR 5,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Five Lakhs 

Only), for an aggregate principal amount of INR 150,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred Fifty 

Crores Only) for a term of 46 days from the date of allotment i.e. February 05, 2026, at a discount, in 

dematerialised form, on a private placement basis, as per the terms and conditions mentioned in the 

other applicable Transaction documents along with Disclosure Document dated February 02, 2026, the